©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
April, 2006 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MBR40250/D
MBR40250, MBR40250T,
MBRF40250T
250 V, 40 A SWITCHMODE�
Schottky Power Rectifier

0 10 205 15 25
MBRF40250T
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MBR40250 TO−220AC
MBR40250G TO−220AC
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
MBR40250T TO−220AB
MBR40250TG TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
MBRF40250T TO−220
FULLPACK